# CH \$65.00 174370

ETAS ID: TM689829

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LTG ACQUISITION SUB LLC		11/04/2013	Limited Liability Company:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEISURE TRENDS, LLC	
Street Address:	900 WEST SHORE ROAD	
City:	PORT WASHINGTON	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11050	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1743706	LEISURE TRENDS GROUP LT
Registration Number:	1696925	LEISURETRAK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127159108

**Email:** rjurist@kramerlevin.com

Correspondent Name: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP

Address Line 1: 1177 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074437-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel M. Jurist
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel M. Jurist/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Leisure Trends - Name Change from LTG Acquisition SUB LLC (2013-11-04)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007502 FRAME: 0895

900657989

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "LTG ACQUISITION SUB

LLC" FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO

"LEISURE TRENDS, LLC", ON THE FOURTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2013,

AT 6:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "LEISURE TRENDS, LLC", IS THE LAST KNOWN TITLE OF RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANY IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT
HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS
OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

5401674 8321

150489202

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

**RECORDED: 11/22/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007502 FRAME: 0896

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 2276812

DATE: 04-09-15